TOWNSHIP OF HAMPTON OFFICIAL NOTICE
The Township of Hamptor
Council at their regular
meeting held Wednesday,
December 11, 2024, enacted
the following ordinances: Ord. NO. 870 - AN
ORDINANCE OF THE
TOWNSHIP OF HAMPTON,
COUNTY OF ALLEGHENY,
PENNSYLVANIA, SETTING AND
PROVIDING FOR THE RATE OF THE ANNUAL TOWNSHIP TAX FOR GENERAL MUNICIPAL PURPOSES, THE ANNUAL TOWNSHIP TAX FOR CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PURPOSES, AND THE ANNUAL TOWNSHIP AND THE ANNUAL TOWNSHIF
TAX FOR FIRE PROTECTION
PURPOSES FOR THE FISCAL
YEAR 2025 AND PROVIDING
FOR THE COLLECTION
THEREOF. THE TOTAL TAX
MILLAGE FOR THE
TOWNSHIP IS 2.9241 MILLS.
Ord. NO. 871 - AN
ORDINANCE OF THE
TOWNSHIP OF HAMPTON,
COUNTY OF ALLEGHENY,
PENNSYLVANIA, ADOPTING
THE BUDGET FOR THE FISCAL
YEAR 2025 AND YEAR 2025 AND APPROPRIATING THE SPECIFIC SUMS ESTIMATED TO BE REQUIRED FOR THE SPECIFIED PURPOSES OF THE TOWNSHIP GOVERNMENT AND
ADOPTING A WAGE AND
SALARY SCHEDULE FOR
TOWNSHIP EMPLOYEES FOR
THE YEAR 2025 AS GOVERNMENT HEREINAFTER SETFORTH FOR MERICINAFIER SEIFORTH FOR SAID FISCAL YEAR.

ORD. NO. 872 - AN ORDINANCE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF HAMPTON, ALLEGHENY COUNTY, COMMONWEALTH OF TOWNSHIP OF T Pennsylvania, Establishing a Capital Improvements program For the Calendar Year 2025. Copies of the ordinances in their entirety are available for review at the Township Municipal Building during normal office hours. Ryan Jeroski, Municipal Manager